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Schloßstraße 19, 24103 Kiel(+49)431 1285 6307 mudcoffee.de@gmail.com





Welcome to <mu:d coffee=,

/mu:d/ is the phonetic spelling of the English word <mood= – and that’s
exactly what we’re all about: In the /mu:d/ for coffee.

 We believe that good food and drinks have the power to lift your spirits
and make small moments special and realxing.

Whether it's breakfast, coffee, or something sweet – we want you not only to
enjoy yourself, but also to feel completely at your ease.



Classic Breakfast
Served with whole grain sunflower seed bread

(until 3:00 PM)
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ANYTHING ELSE TO ADD?

scrambled eggs +3.5    avocado +3.0
sunny-side-up eggs +3.5    cheddar +3.0
smoked salmon +3.9        bacon +3.8

Margarine, sunny-side-up or scrambled eggs, avocado,
bacon, sprouts

K
I
D
S

COMBO 1

COMBO 2 

2 x Slice of bread with scrambled eggs + juice

1 x Croffle with nutella & bananas + Hot cacao

8.0
c

e,g,k

2 Croissants with seasonal fruits, margarine, jam
DUO CROISSANT

Yogurt, cereals, seasonal fruits with dessert sauces
 (caramel, strawberry, chocolate)

STAY HEALTHY
Cream cheese, olive oil, rucola, avocado, nuts, 
sprouts, sesame seeds

VEGGIE HAPPY

Cream cheese, smoked salmon, rucola, avocado,
sprouts, sesame seeds

SALMONIE

EGGY MEGGY

10.5

11.9

11.5
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EGGDR  P 

NATURE 9.9
a,c,g

+ BACON
+ SALMON
+ AVOCADO
+ EXTRA CHEESE

3.8
3.9
3.0
3.0

Perfectly toasted buttery brioche served with secret sauce,
salad, cheddar, and fluffy scrambled eggs

 (until 3:00 PM)

Pan-fried brioche in a sweet
milk-egg mixture, seasonal
fruits, maple syrup

12.0

FRENCH-
TOAST

MAHL Z E I T
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g
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a,c,g,h



VIETNAMESE 
CAFÉ PHIN

6.9

COCOS MACCHIATO 5.2

Coffee

MU:D SPECIAL g,9

MINT TEA

GINGER TEA

JASMIN TEA

BLACK TEA

GREEN TEA

YUZU TEA

4.5

4.5

4.2

4.2

4.2

5.5

TEA

SOFTDRINK

Original/ coca zero
COCA COLA

SPRITE

THE BASIL

still/sparkling

Apple/ mango/
passion fruit/
lychee

JUICE/SPRITZER

WATERKANNT 0.33

0.75

0.33

0.33

0.33

0.33

4.2

5.5

4.2

4.2

4.2

4.2
0.45 5.0

1,7,9

1,3

9

CAFÉ CREME

ESPRESSO

DOPPIO

AMERICANO

CAPPUCINO

MILKCOFFEE

LATTE MACCHIATO

FLAT WHITE

CARAMEL MACCHIATO

HOT CHOCOLATE 

3.0

2.9

3.8

3.0

3.5

3.9

4.2

4.7

4.8

4.2

ORIGINAL

MATCHA 

MATCHA LATTE      

MATCHA MACCHIATO

MATCHAWBERRY 

MATCHA MÄDEL

5.0

5.5

6.0

6.0

Strawberry purée , Milk

cocos milk, oat milk

3,9,g

9

9,g

9,g

alternative Milk +0.8
on ice +0.5

(mit Honig)

(mit Honig)

9

9

g,9
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0.35l   /  0.45l

CHIA STRAWBERRY SODA
Strawberry purée, Sprite, chia seeds

HIBIKUS PASSION SUNLIGHT
Hibiscus, passion fruit juice, lime, mint

BLUE BASIL
Basil, lime, butterfly pea flower

KIELER SUNSET
Apple, grenadine syrup, butterfly pea flower

PURPEL SKY
Lychee, lime, butterfly pea flower

5.5 / 6.0  

5.5 / 6.0  

5.5 / 6.0  

5.5 / 6.0  

5.5 / 6.0  

9

1

Limo &
iced tea

YURO YUZU
Yuzu, Lime, Mint

FLORAL LYCHEE
Lychee, Jasmin tea, Mint

MARACUJEAH
passion fruit juice, Lime, Mint
 

GRASSY PEACH
peach tea, lemongrass, lime

ENERGY POMEGRANATE
Red Bull, grenadine syrup, mint

VINA LIMONADE
Lime, jasmine, mint

VIRGIN MANGONADE
Mango, lime, mint

5.5 / 6.0  

5.5 / 6.0  

5.5 / 6.0  

5.5 / 6.0  

5.5 / 6.0  

4.9 / 5.5  

4.9 / 5.5  

0.35l   /  0.45l

1

3
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AVOCADO SALAT 8.2
Oliven oil, avocado, rucola, tomaten

MANGO SALAT 8.5
Homemade mango sauce, cucumber, bell
pepper, carrots, peanuts, corianderSA

LA
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Shrimp
Chicken
Beef
Tofu
Mango-Avocado

g

7.0

6.8

6.8

6.5

6.5

(Rice noodles, salad, cucumbers, carrots, bell-
peppers, coriander)

SUMMERROLLS (2stk)

g

e,g

Tofu  +4.5    Soyfillet  +4.8
Chicken +4.5          Beef +4.9 
Schrimps +6.9       Salmon +7.0 

ANYTHING ELSE TO ADD?
2

6.5STEAMED DIMSUM
(vegetarian)

 (4stk)
a,f,k

6.5FRIED GYOZA
(vegetarian/ chicken)

 (4stk)
a,f,k

6.5EDAMAME



NU:DLE BOWL 10.5

Rice noodles with homemade fish-lime sauce, mixed salad,
cucumber, carrots, mango, bell pepper, peanuts, roasted
onions, and coriander

a,d,e,f,k

MU:D BOWL 12.0

Udon noodles with teriyaki sauce, stuffed gyoza,
mushrooms, mixed salad, cucumber, carrots, roasted onions,
and sesame seeds

a,f,k

HAWAII BOWL 11.5

Fragrant rice with mayo-teriyaki sauce, mixed salad,
cucumber, carrots, edamame, avocado, nori, roasted onions,
and sesame seeds

a,f,g,k

11.9

HOT BOWL 10.9

Fragrant rice with mildly spicy ginger-mayo dressing,
mixed salad, cucumber, carrots, mango, avocado, seaweed
salad, pickled ginger, roasted onions, and sesame seeds

a,g,k,2
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BIBIMBAP 10.9

Fragrant rice with mildly spicy Korean sauce, fried egg,
mixed salad, cucumber, carrots, Korean radish, mushrooms,
and sesame seeds

c,f,k

MEGA BOWL
Fragrant rice with homemade mango dressing, mixed salad,
edamame, avocado, mango, cucumber, carrots, bell pepper,
seaweed salad, and sesame seeds

 g,k

Tofu  +4.5    Soyfillet  +4.8
Chicken +4.5          Beef +4.9 
Schrimps +6.9       Salmon +7.0 

ANYTHING ELSE TO ADD?
2



HOMEMADE WAFFLES
1.with powdered sugar

2.with selected ice cream and sauces

3.with Nutella, banana, and nuts

4.with applesauce and cinnamon

6.0

8.5

8.2

8.0

/CROFFLES/
[ CRO(ISSANTS) + (WA)FFLES ]

1.with powdered sugar

2.with selected ice cream and sauces

3.with yuzu and beet syrup

4.with jam and muesli

7.0

9.5

9.2

9.0

a,c,g

a,c,g

a,c,e,g

a,c,g,3

a,c,g

a,c,g

a,c,g

a,c,g,h

TRIO-FANCY-CROFFLES
3 croffles: Yuzu & kiwi + Nutella & bananas
+ jam & berries + whipped cream

15.9a,c,g,h

e

CAKES
For cakes, please ask our staffs.

S S E R TD E
MANGO STICKY RICES 7.5
Sticky rice with mango, peanuts, and coconut milk

7.2COCOS- BANANA ICES
homemade, with peanuts

e

e



Guten Appetit! 
We are delighted to welcome you 

to our coffee house.

ALLERGENS
 a. Wheat         b. Crustaceans          c. Eggs           d. Fish
 e. Peanuts           f. Soy           g. Milk            h. Tree nuts
i. Celery                 j. Mustard              k. Sesame             
l. Sulphur dioxide          m. Lupin                     n. Molluscs

ADDITIVES
1.with coloring          2. with preservative             3. with antioxidant        
4. with flavor enhancer   5. sulphured   6. blackened    7. with phosphate
8. with milk protein      9. contains caffeine      10. contains quinine       
11. waxed      12. with taurine      13. contains a source of phenylalanine



Instagram

For unforgettable moments – we offer the perfect setting for      
your wedding, birthday party, or other special occasions at our 

mu:d brunch & dinner restaurant
Holtenauer Str. 176, 24105 Kiel

 A separate event room is available.
Please contact us via Instagram: @mudcoffee.kiel,

 by email: mudcoffee2@gmail.com, 
or directly in our locals.

Events & Occasions

QR-Code 
scan & feedback

Feedback

mailto:mudcoffee2@gmail.com

